
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 3Y 7P 8P 4/1/2J. Eather 527006 3/2137

 2 ONLY A WINNER Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R9, P 3P 3Y 3P 4/1/2D. Howarth 525558 5/2221

 3 KALUK KALUK Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 5P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 533638 3/2102

 4 MAYWYN HERSHEYS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/1K. Fuller 521784 6/466

 5 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Dropping in grade TAM, 21/08/2021, R5, Y 7P 5P 6Y 5/1B. Spence 517803 4/1123

 6 MY GIRL MORGAN Dropping in grade TAM, 08/05/2021, R5, Y 6Y 6P 4Y 5/1B. Phillips 498350 6/4118

 7 SWIFT FOX 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 3P 5/2R. Ryan 529277 4/2183

 8 BLAZING DRAGON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5Y 5/3M. Taylor 534805 2/1143

 9 MYSTIC TRALEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 3Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/0135

 10 RIVERINA IVY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/2M. Munn 530602 4/2131

 11 RIVER LODGER Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R3, P 6P 2Y 5P 5/4R. Gittoes 529951 1/0129

 12 HOOK IN QUINN Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8P 1Y 5/3J. Eather 527602 3/2126

 13 CHEESY DIBBLES Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R6, P 6P 8Y 1Y 5/3B. Spence 533637 3/2113

 14 FLASHY MANNER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/1H. Munn 500717 4/399

 15 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R11, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/3R. Bray 532812 2/197

 16 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 8P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/294

 17 KARTER'S POTION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R12, P 6P 5Y 4Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/093

 18 RAINBOW JUPITER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 523055 1/090

 19 PETUNIA DURSLEY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 529474 1/089

 20 BANOFFEE DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3B. Phillips 498354 3/187

 21 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7Y 5Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/272

 22 LAD FROM BUNNAN Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R2, Y 8Y 8P 6Y 5/3K. Smith 521230 2/163

 23 SHERYN'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4S. Craig 535396 2/161

1 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Dropping in grade TAM, 21/08/2021, R5, Y 7P 5P 6Y 5/1B. Spence 517803 4/1123

 2 MY GIRL MORGAN Dropping in grade TAM, 08/05/2021, R5, Y 6Y 6P 4Y 5/1B. Phillips 498350 6/4118

 3 SWIFT FOX 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 3P 5/2R. Ryan 529277 4/2183

 4 BLAZING DRAGON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5Y 5/3M. Taylor 534805 2/1143

 5 MYSTIC TRALEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 3Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/0135

 6 RIVERINA IVY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/2M. Munn 530602 4/2131

 7 RIVER LODGER Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R3, P 6P 2Y 5P 5/4R. Gittoes 529951 1/0129

 8 HOOK IN QUINN Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8P 1Y 5/3J. Eather 527602 3/2126

 9 CHEESY DIBBLES Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R6, P 6P 8Y 1Y 5/3B. Spence 533637 3/2113

 10 FLASHY MANNER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/1H. Munn 500717 4/399

 11 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R11, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/3R. Bray 532812 2/197

 12 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 8P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/294

 13 KARTER'S POTION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R12, P 6P 5Y 4Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/093

 14 RAINBOW JUPITER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 523055 1/090

 15 PETUNIA DURSLEY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 529474 1/089

 16 BANOFFEE DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3B. Phillips 498354 3/187

 17 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7Y 5Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/272

 18 LAD FROM BUNNAN Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R2, Y 8Y 8P 6Y 5/3K. Smith 521230 2/163

 19 SHERYN'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4S. Craig 535396 2/161

2 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMOKEM JOE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 2M 1/1M. Craig 486012 23/11330

 2 NELLY ERSKIN 3 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 2/1/2B. Spence 517807 7/3263

 3 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 2/1/2M. Munn 508704 16/5191

 4 WONDER WOOLLY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2Y 3/1/1M. Munn 525565 7/3192

 5 FLYIN' CRAZY Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R8, P 8P 1Y 1Y 3/1/2K. Smith 501067 6/5178

3 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAST MARY LOU 1 Last start placegetter TAM, 21/08/2021, R4, Y 2Y 5Y M/1M. Austin 532509 0/096

 2 DINKYDI FRED Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 08/04/2021, R2, P

MUS, 21/03/2021, R1, Y

2P 5P 2Y M/1A. Smith 526027 0/0124

 3 DINKYDI SQUIRT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R2, Y 7Y 6Y 3Y M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/096

 4 SNOWY'S ENTITY 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 09/09/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 8P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/073

 5 UNGRACIOUS FIRE 2 First start M/1M. Felton-Cleghorn 545201 0/00

 6 ONLY LOVE First start M/1J. Cini 539882 0/00

 7 EXALTED FIRE First start M/1V. Cleghorn 545204 0/00

 8 DISCO ASHY 2 First start M/1R. Gittoes 529955 0/00

 9 RED HOT PETA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/09/2021, R4, P 8P M/1R. Bray 532814 0/025

 10 POLAR BEAR LEE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/07/2021, R1, P 8P M/1R. Ryan 542163 0/025

 11 GOT TO DRIVE 3 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R2, P 5P 8P (FEL)P M/1M. Munn 507652 0/084

 12 KELLY'S KISS Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 8P M/1K. Smith 535077 0/064

 13 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 6P M/1D. Tolmie 541177 0/064

 14 REV UP RUSTY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 7Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/060

 15 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 4Y M/1M. Taylor 535756 0/060

 16 BAROOGA TOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R3, P 7P 6Y 7P M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/056

 17 RIVER RONIN Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R2, Y 5Y 8Y 8P M/1R. Gittoes 529950 0/040

4 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 4/5 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAINEY ZAPPER 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 3Y 7P 8P 4/1/2J. Eather 527006 3/2137

 2 OUTRAGEOUS JET Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 7P 4/1/2D. Howarth 520904 5/3110

 3 JASON'S CHANCE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8M 8Y 4/1/1S. Howarth 490592 9/7105

 4 MAYWYN HERSHEYS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/1K. Fuller 521784 6/466

 5 TYPHOON DONALD 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 2Y 1Y 2Y 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 529805 1/0124

 6 ROAD TO GLEBE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 09/09/2021, R12, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3M. Craig 530616 3/1219

 7 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Dropping in grade TAM, 21/08/2021, R5, Y 7P 5P 6Y 5/1B. Spence 517803 4/1123

 8 SWIFT FOX 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 3P 5/2R. Ryan 529277 4/2183

 9 REV UP COCO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4H. Munn 542073 1/0144

 10 HAZY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1R. Ryan 521447 4/0144

 11 BLAZING DRAGON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5Y 5/3M. Taylor 534805 2/1143

 12 MYSTIC TRALEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 3Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/0135

 13 DEADLY ELEGANCE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/08/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/3R. Ryan 535012 2/1135

 14 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/2M. Munn 530602 4/2131

 15 CHARLIE BENDER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1K. Fuller 535272 4/3100

 16 FLASHY MANNER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/1H. Munn 500717 4/399

 17 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R11, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/3R. Bray 532812 2/197

 18 SOUTHWOOD MIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 8P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/294

 19 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R12, P 6P 5Y 4Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/093

 20 RAINBOW JUPITER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 523055 1/090

 21 PETUNIA DURSLEY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 529474 1/089

 22 RIVERGUM BUCK 3 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7Y 5Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/272

 23 I'M DUSTY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/062

 24 SHERYN'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4S. Craig 535396 2/161

5 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y MDN 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAST MARY LOU 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 21/08/2021, R4, Y 2Y 5Y M/1M. Austin 532509 0/096

 2 DINKYDI SQUIRT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R2, Y 7Y 6Y 3Y M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/096

 3 CHLOE'S LASS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 08/05/2021, R1, Y 4Y 7Y 3Y M/1K. Smith 521235 0/094

 4 SNOWY'S ENTITY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 09/09/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 8P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/073

 5 DISCO ASHY 1 First start M/1R. Gittoes 529955 0/00

 6 UNGRACIOUS FIRE 1 First start M/1M. Felton-Cleghorn 545201 0/00

 7 GOT TO DRIVE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R2, P 5P 8P (FEL)P M/1M. Munn 507652 0/084

 8 GRACEFUL LASS 2 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R1, Y 6Y 6Y 5Y M/1K. Smith 521237 0/068

 9 REV UP RUSTY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 7Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/060

 10 KARTER'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 4Y M/1M. Taylor 535756 0/060

 11 BAROOGA TOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R3, P 7P 6Y 7P M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/056

6 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROAD TO GLEBE 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 09/09/2021, R12, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4M. Craig 530616 3/1219

 2 JASON'S CHANCE 1 Dropping in grade TAM, 19/06/2021, R9, Y 6Y 8M 8Y 5/1S. Howarth 490592 9/1105

 3 REV UP COCO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4H. Munn 542073 1/0144

 4 DEADLY ELEGANCE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/08/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 2/0135

 5 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/3M. Munn 530602 4/1131

 6 TYPHOON DONALD 1 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 2Y 1Y 2Y 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 529805 1/0124

 7 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R9, Y 6Y 7Y 5Y 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/072

 8 I'M DUSTY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/062

7 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 1 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMOKEM JOE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 2M 1/1M. Craig 486012 23/11330

8 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 2 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 2/1/2B. Spence 517807 7/3263

 2 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 2/1/2M. Munn 508704 16/5191

9 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 3 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2Y 3/1/1M. Munn 525565 7/3192

10 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 1 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 1/2M. Munn 508704 16/10191

11 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 3 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 3/1/2B. Spence 517807 7/3263

 2 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/09/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2Y 3/1/1M. Munn 525565 7/3192

12 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y 4 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAZY'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 3P 4/1/2R. Ryan 521447 4/3144

 2 CHARLIE BENDER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 4/1/2K. Fuller 535272 4/0100

 3 FLASHY MANNER 3 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 4/1/2H. Munn 500717 4/099

13 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 26 September 2021

Y M 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHLOE'S LASS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 08/05/2021, R1, Y 4Y 7Y 3Y M/1K. Smith 521235 0/094

 2 SNOWY'S ENTITY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 09/09/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 8P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/073

 3 GOT TO DRIVE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R2, P 5P 8P (FEL)P M/1M. Munn 507652 0/084

 4 GRACEFUL LASS 1 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R1, Y 6Y 6Y 5Y M/1K. Smith 521237 0/068

 5 REV UP RUSTY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/09/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 7Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/060

14 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 22 September 2021 - 08:00 AM WST


